THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
TEMPORARY STAFFING
SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
AND
LABOR FINDERS
(FY 2022 - Parks Department)

Important Notice: County Purchase Orders and Contracts constitute expenditures
of public funds, and all vendors or service providers are hereby placed on notice
that such procurement is subject to the extent authorized by Texas law, including
but not limited to Tex. Const. art. XI, § 7, the Texas Government Code, the Texas
Local Government Code, the Texas Transportation Code, the Texas Health &
Safety Code.

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 is made and entered into by and
between Williamson County, Texas (hereinafter “County”), a political subdivision of
the State of Texas, acting herein by and through its governing body, and Labor Finders
International, Inc. d/b/a Labor Finders (hereinafter “Labor Finders”). The County and
Labor Finders agree to the following additional terms to the Agreement between the
parties:

L.

Term: The term of this Agreement (original Agreement signed June 11, 2019 and
first amended on December 8, 2020) shall be extended for FY2022 until September 30,
2022. Following September 30, 2022, the parties must enter into a new Amendment for
the following fiscal year in order to renew another term for this Agreement.

II.

In all other respects, the Agreement remains the same and is reaffirmed.



WITNESS the signatures of all parties in duplicate originals to be effective as of
the date of the last party’s execution below.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY: LABOR FINDERS:
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature
Date: Oct 26,2021 , 2021 Date: { O/ 5}- ,2021



